paid in advance (except for automatically renewed contracts with existing customers). In the six-month
period ended 30 June 2022G, the average secondment service price ranged from SAR 2,000 to SAR 3,500
per month, based on the competence and salary of the worker; and

 - Individual Segment - Hourly Rental: this segment represents revenue generated from individual customers
on an hourly basis, mainly in connection with housemaids and cleaners. In the three-month period ended
30 June 2022G, the average service price ranged from SAR 90 to SAR 140 per visit, based on the competence
and salary of the worker and the timing of the visit (morning/evening).

ix

Table
of Contents

Substantial
Shareholders

The names of the Substantial Shareholders and their ownership in the Company pre- and post-Offering are
provided in the table below:

Table (2): Substantial Shareholders and Their Ownership in the Company Pre- and Post-
Offering

Shareholder

Pre-Offering Post-Offering

N
um

be
r

of

Sh
ar

es

O
w

ne
rs

hi
p

(%
)(1

)

O
ve

ra
ll

N
om

i-
na

l V
al

ue
 (S

AR
)

N
um

be
r

of

Sh
ar

es

O
w

ne
rs

hi
p

(%
)(1

)

O
ve

ra
ll

N
om

i-
na

l V
al

ue
 (S

AR
)

Alomaier Trading and
Contracting Company) 5,129,481 34.20% 51,294,810 3,590,637 23.94% 35,906,370

Al-Ayuni Investment and
Contracting Company 5,129,481 34.20% 51,294,810 3,590,637 23.94% 35,906,370

Saudi Edarah Company(2) 1,418,625 9.46% 14,186,250 993,037 6.62% 9,930,370

Khalda Trading Group 1,082,250 7.21% 10,822,500 757,575 5.05% 7,575,750

Almawarid kom Trading
Group 999,627 6.66% 9,996,270 699,739 4.66% 6,997,390

Alsaraya Investment
Company 780,244 5.20% 7,802,440 546,171 3.64% 5,461,710

Total 14,539,708 96.93% 145,397,080 10,177,796 67.85% 101,777,960

Source: The Company.
(1) The ownership percentages are rounded.
(2) Saudi Edarah Company holds an ownership stake of 2,200 shares (22 per cent.) in Alsaraya Investment

Company (which holds a direct ownership of 780,244 Shares in the Company). As a result, Saudi Edarah
Company holds an indirect ownership stake of 171,653 shares (1.14 per cent.) in the Company.

Company’s Share
Capital One hundred and fifty million Saudi Arabian Riyals (SAR 150,000,000).

Total Number of
Company’s Shares The number of the Company’s shares before the Offering is fifteen million (15,000,000) fully paid Shares.

[…]

The following table sets out the ownership structure of the Company’s Subsidiaries, as well as the Company’s shares in the
Subsidiaries as of the date of this Prospectus:

Table (4): Details of the Company’s Direct and Indirect Subsidiaries as of the Date of this Prospectus

Name of Subsidiary Country of
Incorporation

Direct
Interest (%)

Indirect
Interest (%)

Remaining
Ownership

Musanid Almarafiq for Maintenance and Cleaning Company Saudi Arabia 100.0% - -

Sawaid Recruitment Company Saudi Arabia 100.0% - -

Source: The Company.

xvii

Table
of Contents

As of the date of this Prospectus, the share capital of the Company is one hundred and fifty million Saudi Arabian Riyals
(SAR (150,000,000), consisting of fifteen million (15,000,000) ordinary shares, with a fully paid nominal value of ten Saudi
Arabian Riyals (SAR 10) per share. The following table sets out the direct ownership structure of the Company pre- and
post-Offering:

Table (5): Direct Ownership Structure of the Company Pre- and Post- Offering

Shareholder

Pre-Offering Post-Offering

Number of
Shares

Ownership
(%)(1)

Overall
Nominal

Value (SAR)

Number of
Shares

Ownership
(%)(1)

Overall
Nominal Value

(SAR)

Alomaier Trading and
Contracting Company 5,129,481 34.20% 51,294,810 3,590,637 23.94% 35,906,370

Al-Ayuni Investment and
Contracting Company 5,129,481 34.20% 51,294,810 3,590,637 23.94% 35,906,370

Saudi Edarah Company(2) 1,418,625 9.46% 14,186,250 993,037 6.62% 9,930,370

Khalda Trading Group 1,082,250 7.21% 10,822,500 757,575 5.05% 7,575,750

Almawarid kom Trading Group 999,627 6.66% 9,996,270 699,739 4.66% 6,997,390

Alsaraya Investment Company 780,244 5.20% 7,802,440 546,171 3.64% 5,461,710

Riyadh Ibrahim Romaizan
Alromaizan 235,292 1.57% 2,352,920 164,704 1.09% 1,647,040

Wathbah Investment Company 150,000 1.0% 1,500,000 105,000 0.7% 1,050,000

Ali Muhammad Ali Aljumaah 30,000 0.20% 300,000 21,000 0.14% 210,000

Abdullah Muhammad Ali
Aljumaah 15,000 0.10% 150,000 10,500 0.07% 105,000

Abdulaziz Saleh Mohammed
Alsowail 15,000 0.10% 150,000 10,500 0.07% 105,000

Sulaiman Abdullah Sulaiman
Alomaier 7,500 0.05% 75,000 5,250 0.4% 52,500

Khalid Abdullah Rashid
Alothman 7,500 0.05% 75,000 5,250 0.4% 52,500

Public 4,500,000 30.00% 45,000,000

Total 15,000,000 100.00% 150,000,000 15,000,000 100.00% 150,000,000

Source: The Company.
(1) The ownership percentages are rounded.
(2) Saudi Edarah Company holds 2,200 Shares (22.0 per cent.) in Alsaraya Investment Company (which holds a direct ownership stake of

780,244 shares in the Company). As a result, Saudi Edarah Company holds an indirect ownership stake of 171,653 shares (1.14 per cent.)
in the Company.

xviii

Table
of Contents

Vision, Mission, and Strategy

Vision
The Company’s vision is to be a leader in manpower solutions, building sustainable partnerships with its clients to enable
them achieve their ambitions.

Mission
The Company’s mission is to provide rapid manpower solutions by adapting the Company’s services and technologies to

[…]

Alsaraya Investment Company 780,244 5.20%

Riyadh Ibrahim Romaizan Alromaizan 235,292 1.57%

Wathbah Investment Company 150,000 1.00%

Ali Mohammed Ali Aljumaah 30,000 0.20%

Abdullah Muhammad Ali Aljumaah 15,000 0.10%

Abdulaziz Saleh Mohammed Alsowail 15,000 0.10%

Sulaiman Abdullah Sulaiman Alomaier 7,500 0.05%

Khalid Abdullah Rashid AlOthman 7,500 0.05%

Total 15,000,000 100.00%

Source: The Company.
(1) The ownership percentages are rounded.

4.8  Current Shareholding Structure

4.8.1  Overview
The current capital of the Company is one hundred and fifty million Saudi Arabian Riyals (SAR 150,000,000) divided into
fifteen million (15,000,000) ordinary Shares with a fully paid nominal value of ten Saudi Arabian Riyals (SAR 10) per share.

The following table sets out the direct ownership and capital structure of the Company before and after the Offering:

Table No. (4.25): Direct Ownership Structure of the Company Pre- and Post-Offering

Shareholder

Shareholding (Pre-Offering) Shareholding (Post-Offering)

Number of
Shares

Ownership
Percentage

(%) (1)

Nominal
Value (SAR)

Number of
Shares

Ownership
(%)(1)

Overall Nominal
Value (SAR)

Alomaier Trading and Contracting
Company 5,129,481 34.20% 51,294,810 3,590,637 23.94% 35,906,370

Al-Ayuni Investment and Contracting
Company 5,129,481 34.20% 51,294,810 3,590,637 23.94% 35,906,370

Saudi Edarah Company(2) 1,418,625 9.46% 14,186,250 993,037 6.62% 9,930,370

Khalda Trading Group 1,082,250 7.21% 10,822,500 757,575 5.05% 7,575,750

Almawarid kom Trading Group 999,627 6.66% 9,996,270 699,739 4.66% 6,997,390

Alsaraya Investment Company 780,244 5.20% 7,802,440 546,171 3.64% 5,461,710

Riyadh Ibrahim Romaizan Alromaizan 235,292 1.57% 2,352,920 164,704 1.09% 1,647,044

Wathbah Investment Company 150,000 1.00% 1,500,000 105,000 0.70% 1,050,000

Ali Mohammed Ali Aljumaah 30,000 0.20% 300,000 21,000 0.14% 210,000

67

Table
of Contents

Shareholder

Shareholding (Pre-Offering) Shareholding (Post-Offering)

Number of
Shares

Ownership
Percentage

(%) (1)

Nominal
Value (SAR)

Number of
Shares

Ownership
(%)(1)

Overall Nominal
Value (SAR)

Abdullah Muhammad Ali Aljumaah 15,000 0.10% 150,000 10,500 0.07% 105,000

Abdulaziz Saleh Mohammed Alsowail 15,000 0.10% 150,000 10,500 0.07% 105,000

Sulaiman Abdullah Sulaiman Alomaier 7,500 0.05% 75,000 5,250 0.04% 52,500

Khalid Abdullah Rashid Alothman 7,500 0.05% 75,000 5,250 0.04% 52,500

Public - - - 4,500,000 30.00% 45,000,000

Total 15,000,000 100.00% 150,000,000 15,000,000 100.00% 150,000,000

Source: The Company.
(1) The ownership percentages are rounded.
(2) Saudi Edarah Company holds 2,200 Shares (22.0 per cent.) in Alsaraya Investment Company (which holds a direct ownership stake of

780,244 shares in the Company). As a result, Saudi Edarah Company holds an indirect ownership stake of 171,653 shares (1.14 per cent.)
in the Company.

The following chart shows the Company’s ownership structure as of the date of this Prospectus:

Exhibit (4.2): The Company’s Ownership Structure as of the Date of this Prospectus

Almawarid Manpower Company

Musanid Al Marafiq for Maintenance
and Cleaning Company

[…]

and Contracting

Company
(%34.20)

Al-Ayuni Investment
and Contracting

Company
(%34.20)

Saudi Edarah
Company
(%9.46)

Khalda
Trading Group

(%7.21)

Almawarid Kom
Trading Group

(%6.66)

Alsaraya
Investment
Company
(%5.20)

Riyadh Ibrahim
Romaizan

 Alromaizan
(%1.57)

Khalid Abdullah
Rashid

Alothman
(%0.05)

Wathbah
Investment
Company
(%1.00)

Ali Mohammed
Ali Aljumaah

(%0.20)

Abdullah
Mohammed
Ali Aljumaah

(%0.10)

Abdulaziz Saleh
Mohammed

Alsowail
(%0.10)

Sulaiman Abdullah
Sulaiman
Alomaier
(%0.05)

Source: The Company.
(1) The ownership percentages are rounded.

68

Table
of Contents

The following tables set out the details of Shareholders who directly hold five per cent. or more of the ordinary Shares in
the Company as of the date of this Prospectus:

Table No. (4.26): Details of Shareholders Directly Holding Five per cent. or More of the Ordinary Shares in the Company
as of the Date of this Prospectus

Shareholder

Shareholding (Pre-Offering) Shareholding (Post-Offering)

Number of
Shares

Ownership
Percentage

(%) (1)

Nominal
Value (SAR)

Number of
Shares

Ownership
Percentage

(%)(1)

Overall
Nominal

Value (SAR)

Alomaier Trading and Contracting
Company 5,129,481 34.20% 51,294,810 3,590,637 23.94% 35,906,370

Al-Ayuni Investment and Contracting
Company 5,129,481 34.20% 51,294,810 3,590,637 23.94% 35,906,370

Saudi Edarah Company(2) 1,418,625 9.46% 14,186,250 993,037 6.62% 9,930,370

Khalda Trading Group 1,082,250 7.21% 10,822,500 757,575 5.05% 7,575,750

Almawarid kom Trading Group 999,627 6.66% 9,996,270 699,739 4.66% 6,997,390

Alsaraya Investment Company 780,244 5.20% 7,802,440 546,171 3.64% 5,461,710

Total 14,539,708 96.93% 145,397,080 10,177,796 67.85% 101,777,960

Source: The Company.
(1) The ownership percentages are rounded.
(2) Saudi Edarah Company holds 2,200 Shares (22.0 per cent.) in Alsaraya Investment Company (which holds a direct ownership stake of

780,244 shares in the Company). As a result, Saudi Edarah Company holds an indirect ownership stake of 171,653 shares (1.14 per cent.)
in the Company.

The following tables set out the details of Shareholders who indirectly hold five per cent. or more of the ordinary Shares in
the Company as of the date of this Prospectus:

Table No. (4.27): Details of Shareholders Indirectly Holding Five per cent. or More of the Ordinary Shares in the Company

[…]

The Shareholders of the Company delegate responsibility to the Board of Directors for the overall direction, supervision
and control of the Company. The Board of Directors delegates responsibility for overall day-today management of the
Company to the Executive Management of the Company and, in particular, the Chief Executive Officer.

The following chart sets out the organisational structure of the Company:

Exhibit (5.1): Organisational Structure of the Company

Finance DepartmentSales DepartmentOperations
Department

Support Services
Department

 Executive Vice President

Chief Executive Officer

Board of Directors

Executive Committee

Internal Audit
Department

Audit Committee

General Assembly

Nomination and
Remuneration Committee

Marketing and Consumer Sales
Department

Overseas Recruitment
Department

Source: The Company.

The following table summarises the direct ownership structure of the Company pre- and post-Offering:

Table No. (5.1): Direct Ownership Structure of the Company Pre- and Post-Offering

Shareholder

Shareholding (Pre-Offering) Shareholding (Post-Offering)

Number of
Shares

Direct
Ownership

(%)(1)

Nominal
Value (SAR)

Number of
Shares

Direct
Ownership

(%)(1)

Nominal
Value (SAR)

Alomaier Trading and Contracting Company 5,129,481 34.20% 51,294,810 3,590,637 23.94% 35,906,370

Al-Ayuni Investment and Contracting Company 5,129,481 34.20% 51,294,810 3,590,637 23.94% 35,906,370

Saudi Edarah Company(2) 1,418,625 9.46% 14,186,250 993,037 6.62% 9,930,370

Khalda Trading Group 1,082,250 7.21% 10,822,500 757,575 5.05% 7,575,750

Almawaridkom Trading Group 999,627 6.66% 9,996,270 699,739 4.66% 6,997,390

Alsaraya Investment Company 780,244 5.20% 7,802,440 546,171 3.64% 5,461,710

Riyadh Ibrahim Romaizan Alromaizan 235,292 1.57% 2,352,920 164,704 1.09% 1,647,044

Wathbah Investment Company 150,000 1.00% 1,500,000 105,000 0.7% 1,050,000

Ali Mohammed Ali Aljumaah 30,000 0.20% 300,000 21,000 0.14% 210,000

Abdullah Muhammad Ali Aljumaah 15,000 0.10% 150,000 10,500 0.07% 105,000

Abdulaziz Saleh Mohammed Alsowail 15,000 0.10% 150,000 10,500 0.07% 105,000

Sulaiman Abdullah Sulaiman Alomaier 7,500 0.05% 75,000 5,250 0.04% 52,500

Khalid Abdullah Rashid Alothman 7,500 0.05% 75,000 5,250 0.04% 52,500

The Public - - - 4,500,000 30.0% 45,000,000

Total 15,000,000 100.00% 150,000,000 15,000,000 100.00% 150,000,000

Source: The Company.
(1) The ownership percentages are rounded.
(2)  Saudi Edarah Company holds 2,200 Shares (22.0 per cent.) in Alsaraya Investment Company (which holds a direct ownership stake of

780,244 shares in the Company). As a result, Saudi Edarah Company holds an indirect ownership stake of 171,653 shares (1.14 per cent.)
in the Company.

78

Table
of Contents

5.2  Board of Directors and Secretary of the Board of Directors

5.2.1  Composition of the Board of Directors
The Board of Directors consists of seven Directors who are appointed by the General Assembly by means of a cumulative